FORM PTO-1595 11-30	-1998	EET	U.S. DEPARTME	INT OF COMMER
(Rev. 6-93)			Patent ar	nd Trademark Of
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 10090				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks:	Please record t	he attached orig	ginal documents or	r copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name an	d address of red	ceiving party(ies):	70
David Skrzelowski	Name	e: <u>Time Distribu</u>	tion Services Inc.	10 ⁺
	Inter	nal Adress: <u>Tim</u>	ne & Life Building	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Rock	efeller Center		200
attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	New	York, New Yor	k_10020	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Stree	et Address:		
 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 	City:	Sta	te: Zip: _	
Execution Date: October 26, 1998				
	Additional na	me(s) & addres	s(es) attached?]Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	29/09614	6		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Ne	o.(s)		
I/24/1998 PALLEN 00000059 010035 29096470 PC:561 20.00 CN 20.00 OP If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution	date of the app	lication is: <u>October</u>	r 26, 1998
2 FC1581 20.00 CH 20.00 GP		date of the app	lication is: <u>October</u>	<u>r 26, 1998</u>
PFC1561 20.00 CH 20.00 CP If this document is being filed together with a new application	es ⊠ No	nber of application		r 26, 1998
FC:581 20.00 CH 20.00 CP If this document is being filed together with a new application Additional numbers attached? Y 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to: Name: JOSEPH J. CATANZARO	es ⊠ No 6. Total num patents in	nber of application		1
FC:561 20.00 CH 20.00 CP If this document is being filed together with a new application Additional numbers attached? P 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to: P	es ⊠ No 6. Total num patents in	nber of application volved: (37 CFR 3.41):	ons and	1
FC:581 20.00 CH 20.00 CP If this document is being filed together with a new application Additional numbers attached? If Ye 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to: If Ye Ye Name: JOSEPH J. CATANZARO ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law Internal Address: 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612	es ⊠ No 6. Total num patents in 7. Total fee ⊠ Enclose	nber of application volved: (37 CFR 3.41): ed rized to be charg	ons and \$ <u>40.00</u>	1
FC:581 20.00 CH 20.00 CP If this document is being filed together with a new application Additional numbers attached? Q 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to: Name: JOSEPH J. CATANZARO ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law Internal Address: 150 East 42nd Street	es 🛛 No 6. Total num patents in 7. Total fee 🖾 Enclose D Author accourt	nber of application wolved: (37 CFR 3.41): ed rized to be chargent nt	ons and \$ <u>40.00</u> ged to deposit	1
Prise 20.00 CH 20.00 CP If this document is being filed together with a new application Additional numbers attached? Private 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to: Name: JOSEPH J. CATANZARO ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law Internal Address: 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612 (212) 949-9022	es ⊠ No 6. Total num patents in 7. Total fee ⊠ Enclose □ Author accour 8. Deposit ac <u>O1-OO35</u>	nber of application (37 CFR 3.41): ed rized to be chargent ccount number:	ons and \$ <u>40.00</u> ged to deposit	1
Provide 20.00 CM 20.00 CP If this document is being filed together with a new application Additional numbers attached? If Ye 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to: If Ye If Ye 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to: If Ye If Ye 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to: If Ye Ye Name: JOSEPH J. CATANZARO ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB If Ye Attorneys at Law Internal Address: 150 East 42nd Street Ye New York, New York 10017-5612 (212) 949-9022 If Ye Street Address:	es 🛛 No 6. Total num patents in 7. Total fee 🔊 Enclose D Author accour 8. Deposit ac <u>O1-OO35</u> (Attach dupli	nber of application (37 CFR 3.41): ed rized to be chargent ccount number:	ons and \$ <u>40.00</u> ged to deposit	1
Pression 20.00 CH 20.00 CP If this document is being filed together with a new application Additional numbers attached? 9 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to: 9 Street Address:	es 🛛 No 6. Total num patents in 7. Total fee \square Enclose \square Author accour 8. Deposit ac <u>O1-OO35</u> (Attach dupli deposit accourses E THIS SPACE	nber of application (37 CFR 3.41): ed rized to be chargent ccount number: cate copy of this p unt)	ons and \$40.00 ged to deposit	
PEISAL 20.00 CH 20.00 CP If this document is being filed together with a new application Additional numbers attached? 9 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to: 9 Name: JOSEPH J. CATANZARO ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law Internal Address: 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612 (212) 949-9022 Street Address:	es 🛛 No 6. Total num patents in 7. Total fee 1. Total fee 1. Enclose 1. Author account 8. Deposit account 8. Deposit account (Attach dupli deposit account 5E THIS SPACE	nber of application (37 CFR 3.41): ed rized to be chargent ccount number: cate copy of this punt) and correct and	ons and \$ <u>40.00</u> ged to deposit page if paying by <i>any attached copy</i>	 y is a true cop
Pressin 20.00 CH 20.00 CP If this document is being filed together with a new application Additional numbers attached? 9 Ye 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information	es 🛛 No 6. Total num patents in 7. Total fee \square Enclose \square Author account 8. Deposit account 8. Deposit account (Attach dupling deposit account SE THIS SPACE	nber of application (37 CFR 3.41): ed rized to be chargent ccount number: cate copy of this punt) and correct and	ons and \$40.00 ged to deposit	 y is a true cop
FE1581 20.00 CH 20.00 CP If this document is being filed together with a new application Additional numbers attached? 9 Additional numbers attached? 9 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to: Name: JOSEPH J. CATANZARO ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law Internal Address: 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612 (212) 949-9022 Street Address: City: State: Zip: DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing info OSEPH J. CATANZARO	es 🛛 No 6. Total num patents in 7. Total fee 1. Total fee 1. Enclose 1. Author account 8. Deposit account 8. Deposit account (Attach dupli deposit account 5E THIS SPACE	nber of application (37 CFR 3.41): ed rized to be chargent ccount number: cate copy of this punt) and correct and	ons and \$ <u>40.00</u> ged to deposit page if paying by <i>any attached copy</i>	 y is a true cop

1

For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights For: ⊠ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent By: ⊠ Inventor(s) or □ Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

David S. Skrzelowski

(inventor(s) or
person(s) or entity(ies)
who own the invention)

(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)

Recorded on

Frame_____

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

TIME DISTRIBUTION SERVICES INC.

(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
Time & Life Building
Rockefeller Center
Address
New York, NY 10020

Delaware, USA Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 1 of 3)

the entire right, title and interest

an undivided percent (_____%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions

> (check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

And in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SHELF UNIT

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

and which is found in

(a) Ø U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith

(b) 🗆 U.S. patent application executed on _____

(c) [] U.S. application serial no. 0 /_____ filed on

(d) [] U.S. patent no. _____ issued _____

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(e) ⊠ and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 2 of 3)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal (Date of signing).

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

David

10	26	.98)	
Dated			

Dated

Dated

If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information

Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR

Title

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 U.S.C. 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 3 of 3)

STATE OF	Ohio		
COUNTY OF	Hemilton	SS	
known and k	nown to me to be	the person who the signing of	, 19 <u>98</u> , before to me personally signed the foregoing same as his free act
STATE OF	E OF MUNICIPALITY	Notary PALEXAN Notary My Commis	NDER P. ALVAREZ Public, State of Ohio nion Expires May 28, 2001

COUNTY OF

On this _____ day of ______, 19___, before me personally appeared ______ to me personally known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.

SS

Notary Public

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

SS

On this _____ day of ______, 19___, before me personally appeared ______ to me personally known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 11/13/1998